
 

 

Local Government Election Timetable  

Loughton & Shenley by-election 

Thursday 22 February 2024 
 

 

Activity Date (all 2024) 

Publication of Notice of Election  Thursday 18 January  

Receipt of nominations  
10.00am - 4:00pm  

Thursday 18 January - Friday 26 January  

Deadline for withdrawal of a candidate  4:00pm Friday 26 January 

Deadline for appointment of election agents  4:00pm Friday 26 January 

Publication of Statements of Persons Nominated and 

Notice of Election Agents  
4:00pm Monday 29 January  

Last date to apply to register to vote  Midnight Tuesday 6 February  

Deadline for receipt of postal vote applications  5:00pm Wednesday 7 February  

Publication of Notice of Poll  Wednesday 14 February  

Deadline for voter authority certificates  5:00pm Wednesday 14 February  

Deadline for receipt of proxy vote applications  5:00pm Wednesday 14 February  

Deadline to appoint of poll and count agents  Midnight Thursday 15 February  

Issue of replacement of lost postal votes   From Friday 16 February  

Deadline for replacement of spoilt or lost postal votes  5:00pm Thursday 22 February  

Deadline for emergency proxy vote applications  5:00pm Thursday 22 February  

Day of Poll  
7:00am - 10:00pm  

Thursday 22 February  

Deadline for return of election expenses  Friday 29 March 

 
 
 
Dated: Monday 15 January 2024 

 


